

United Nations Conference on Trade and Development Distr. GENERAL

TD/B/C.5/ORIGIN/114 3 October 2000

Original : ENGLISH

## TRADE AND DEVELOPMENT BOARD

## **GENERALIZED SYSTEM OF PREFERENCES**

**Rules of origin** 

## Note by the UNCTAD secretariat

This document contains relevant extracts from a communication received from Bangladesh<sup>1</sup>.

"... a set of specimen signatures of (1) Mr. S. M. Nurul Alam, Deputy Director, Export Promotion Bureau, Dhaka, Bangladesh, who has been authorized by the Government of Bangladesh in lieu of Mr. Md. Ali Akbar, Deputy Director, Export Promotion Bureau, to sign the GSP Certificate, Certificate of Origin and Export Licence, and (2) Mr. Md. Jakir Hossain, Research Officer, and (3) Mr. Md. Rowshan Ali, Assistant Director, Export Promotion Bureau, who have also been authorized to sign the GSP Certificate."<sup>2</sup>

<sup>2</sup> See annex.

GE.00-52472

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> For earlier notifications see TD/B/C.5/ORIGIN/33, 59, 63, 64, 65, 76, 82, 87, 90, 94, 97, 99 and 101.

রণ্ডানী উন্নয়ন ব্যুরো (বন্ধসেল) EXPORT PROMOTION BUREAU (TEXTILE CELL) 111-113 Motifheel C/A. Dhaka-1000

Specimen signature of Mr. S.M. Nurul Alam, Deputy Director for signing C.O. (Certificate of Origin), EL(Export Licence) and GSP Certificate for export of textile products to EU countries, Norway, Switzerland, Japan, Mexico, Russian Federation and other countries from Export Promotion Bureau, Dhaka, Banglades1.

- 111-113.MOTIJHEE C/A. DHAKA-1000, TEL : PABX 9550045-47, FAX : 88-02-9559949 E-mail : epb.tic@pradeshta.net

Mr S.M.Nurul Alam Deputy Director Export Promotion Bureau Dhaka

Name & Designation

Signature & Stamp

S.M. Narol Alana )

Deputy Director

Duska

Export Promotion Bu



নগানী উন্নয়ন ব্যুরো (বল্পসেশ) EXPORT PROMOTION BUREAU (TEXTILE CELL) 111-113 Motijheel C/A. Dhaka-1000



Spetimen signature of Mr. Md. Jakir Hossain, Research Officer, and Mr.Md. Rowshan Ali, Assistant Director, of Export Promotion Bureau for signing of GSP Cartificate & E.L.(Export Licence) for export of textile products to EU countries, Norway, Switzerland, Japan, Mexico, Poland and Russian Federation from Export Promotion Bureau, Dhaka, Bangladesh.

- 3 -

## Name & Designation

1. Mr#Md. Jakir Hossain Research Officer Export Promotion Bureau Dh#ka Signature & Stamp

(MA JAKIR MOSSAN) Referch Officer Export Presidies Lands Disks

Mr. Md. Rowshan Ali
Assiltant Director
Export Promotion Bureau
Dhaka

MD. BOWSHAN ALL) BCS (Trade) Assit, Director sport Promotion Bureau Chaka

